sales@coilmastercorp.com  |  440 Industrial Drive Moscow, TN 38057 1
COILMASTER
CMC-111
2 t: 901-877-3333   |  f: 901-877-3335   |  coilmastercorp.com
COILMASTER
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Overview ……….……….……….……….……….……….2
Unit Features/Options….……….……….……….3

Width
Fan Diam-
eter
(in)
Tube Di-
ameter
(in)
Rows
(#)
FL
(in)
FH
(in)
Water Volume and Weight
(cu. ft) (gal) (lbs)
DCV-01-S-22-3-1 Vertical 1 Single 22  3/8 1 30 30 0.04 0.32 2.70
DCV-01-S-22-3-2 Vertical 1 Single 22  3/8 2 30 30 0.09 0.65 5.40
DCV-01-S-22-3-3 Vertical 1 Single 22  3/8 3 30 30 0.13 0.97 8.10
DCV-01-S-22-3-4 Vertical 1 Single 22  3/8 4 30 30 0.17 1.30 10.80
DCV-02-S-22-3-1 Vertical 2 Single 22  3/8 1 60 30 0.09 0.65 5.40
DCV-02-S-22-3-2 Vertical 2 Single 22  3/8 2 60 30 0.17 1.30 10.80
DCV-02-S-22-3-3 Vertical 2 Single 22  3/8 3 60 30 0.26 1.95 16.21
DCV-02-S-22-3-4 Vertical 2 Single 22  3/8 4 60 30 0.35 2.59 21.61
DCV-01-S-30-3-1 Vertical 1 Single 30  3/8 1 53 42.5 0.11 0.81 6.76
DCV-01-S-30-3-2 Vertical 1 Single 30  3/8 2 53 42.5 0.22 1.62 13.52
DCV-01-S-30-3-3 Vertical 1 Single 30  3/8 3 53 42.5 0.33 2.43 20.28
DCV-01-S-30-3-4 Vertical 1 Single 30  3/8 4 53 42.5 0.43 3.25 27.04
DCV-02-S-30-3-1 Vertical 2 Single 30  3/8 1 106 42.5 0.22 1.62 13.52
DCV-02-S-30-3-2 Vertical 2 Single 30  3/8 2 106 42.5 0.43 3.25 27.04
DCV-02-S-30-3-3 Vertical 2 Single 30  3/8 3 106 42.5 0.65 4.87 40.56
DCV-02-S-30-3-4 Vertical 2 Single 30  3/8 4 106 42.5 0.87 6.49 54.08
DCV-03-S-30-3-1 Vertical 3 Single 30  3/8 1 159 42.5 0.33 2.43 20.28
DCV-03-S-30-3-2 Vertical 3 Single 30  3/8 2 159 42.5 0.65 4.87 40.56
DCV-03-S-30-3-3 Vertical 3 Single 30  3/8 3 159 42.5 0.98 7.30 60.84
DCV-03-S-30-3-4 Vertical 3 Single 30  3/8 4 159 42.5 1.30 9.74 81.12
DCV-04-S-30-3-1 Vertical 4 Single 30  3/8 1 212 42.5 0.43 3.25 27.04
DCV-04-S-30-3-2 Vertical 4 Single 30  3/8 2 212 42.5 0.87 6.49 54.08
DCV-04-S-30-3-3 Vertical 4 Single 30  3/8 3 212 42.5 1.30 9.74 81.12
DCV-04-S-30-3-4 Vertical 4 Single 30  3/8 4 212 42.5 1.74 12.98 108.16
DCV-05-S-30-3-1 Vertical 5 Single 30  3/8 1 265 42.5 0.54 4.06 33.80
DCV-05-S-30-3-2 Vertical 5 Single 30  3/8 2 265 42.5 1.08 8.11 67.60
DCV-05-S-30-3-3 Vertical 5 Single 30  3/8 3 265 42.5 1.63 12.17 101.40
DCV-05-S-30-3-4 Vertical 5 Single 30  3/8 4 265 42.5 2.17 16.23 135.19
DCV-06-S-30-3-1 Vertical 6 Single 30  3/8 1 318 42.5 0.65 4.87 40.56
DCV-06-S-30-3-2 Vertical 6 Single 30  3/8 2 318 42.5 1.30 9.74 81.12
DCV-06-S-30-3-3 Vertical 6 Single 30  3/8 3 318 42.5 1.95 14.61 121.68
DCV-06-S-30-3-4 Vertical 6 Single 30  3/8 4 318 42.5 2.60 19.48 162.23
DCV-07-S-30-3-1 Vertical 7 Single 30  3/8 1 371 42.5 0.76 5.68 47.32
DCV-07-S-30-3-2 Vertical 7 Single 30  3/8 2 371 42.5 1.52 11.36 94.64
DCV-07-S-30-3-3 Vertical 7 Single 30  3/8 3 371 42.5 2.28 17.04 141.95
DCV-07-S-30-3-4 Vertical 7 Single 30  3/8 4 371 42.5 3.04 22.72 189.27
DCV-04-D-30-3-1 Vertical 4 Double 30  3/8 1 106 85 0.43 3.25 27.04
DCV-04-D-30-3-2 Vertical 4 Double 30  3/8 2 106 85 0.87 6.49 54.08
DCV-04-D-30-3-3 Vertical 4 Double 30  3/8 3 106 85 1.30 9.74 81.12
DCV-04-D-30-3-4 Vertical 4 Double 30  3/8 4 106 85 1.74 12.98 108.16
DCV-06-D-30-3-1 Vertical 6 Double 30  3/8 1 159 85 0.65 4.87 40.56
DCV-06-D-30-3-2 Vertical 6 Double 30  3/8 2 159 85 1.30 9.74 81.12
DCV-06-D-30-3-3 Vertical 6 Double 30  3/8 3 159 85 1.95 14.61 121.68
DCV-06-D-30-3-4 Vertical 6 Double 30  3/8 4 159 85 2.60 19.48 162.23
DCV-08-D-30-3-1 Vertical 8 Double 30  3/8 1 212 85 0.87 6.49 54.08
DCV-08-D-30-3-2 Vertical 8 Double 30  3/8 2 212 85 1.74 12.98 108.16
DCV-08-D-30-3-3 Vertical 8 Double 30  3/8 3 212 85 2.60 19.48 162.23
DCV-08-D-30-3-4 Vertical 8 Double 30  3/8 4 212 85 3.47 25.97 216.31
DCV-10-D-30-3-1 Vertical 10 Double 30  3/8 1 265 85 1.08 8.11 67.60
DCV-10-D-30-3-2 Vertical 10 Double 30  3/8 2 265 85 2.17 16.23 135.19
DCV-10-D-30-3-3 Vertical 10 Double 30  3/8 3 265 85 3.25 24.34 202.79
DCV-10-D-30-3-4 Vertical 10 Double 30  3/8 4 265 85 4.34 32.46 270.39
DCV-12-D-30-3-1 Vertical 12 Double 30  3/8 1 318 85 1.30 9.74 81.12
DCV-12-D-30-3-2 Vertical 12 Double 30  3/8 2 318 85 2.60 19.48 162.23
DCV-12-D-30-3-3 Vertical 12 Double 30  3/8 3 318 85 3.91 29.21 243.35
DCV-12-D-30-3-4 Vertical 12 Double 30  3/8 4 318 85 5.21 38.95 324.47
DCV-14-D-30-3-1 Vertical 14 Double 30  3/8 1 371 85 1.52 11.36 94.64
DCV-14-D-30-3-2 Vertical 14 Double 30  3/8 2 371 85 3.04 22.72 189.27
DCV-14-D-30-3-3 Vertical 14 Double 30  3/8 3 371 85 4.56 34.08 283.91
DCV-14-D-30-3-4 Vertical 14 Double 30  3/8 4 371 85 6.07 45.44 378.54
sales@coilmastercorp.com  |  440 Industrial Drive Moscow, TN 38057 7
Reliability in Heat Transfer Products Since 1999
Table 2: Unit Specifications (1/2” Tubes)
Model # Airflow Fans
(#)
Fan
Width
Fan Diameter
(in)
Tube Diameter
(in)
Rows
(#)
FL
(in)
FH
(in)
Water Volume and Weight
(cu. ft) (gal) (lbs)
DCV-01-S-22-4-1 Vertical 1 Single 22  1/2 1 30 30 0.08 0.59 4.91
DCV-01-S-22-4-2 Vertical 1 Single 22  1/2 2 30 30 0.16 1.18 9.83
DCV-01-S-22-4-3 Vertical 1 Single 22  1/2 3 30 30 0.24 1.77 14.74
DCV-01-S-22-4-4 Vertical 1 Single 22  1/2 4 30 30 0.32 2.36 19.65
DCV-02-S-22-4-1 Vertical 2 Single 22  1/2 1 60 30 0.16 1.18 9.83
DCV-02-S-22-4-2 Vertical 2 Single 22  1/2 2 60 30 0.32 2.36 19.65
DCV-02-S-22-4-3 Vertical 2 Single 22  1/2 3 60 30 0.47 3.54 29.48
DCV-02-S-22-4-4 Vertical 2 Single 22  1/2 4 60 30 0.63 4.72 39.30
DCV-01-S-30-4-1 Vertical 1 Single 30  1/2 1 53 42.5 0.20 1.48 12.30
DCV-01-S-30-4-2 Vertical 1 Single 30  1/2 2 53 42.5 0.39 2.95 24.59
DCV-01-S-30-4-3 Vertical 1 Single 30  1/2 3 53 42.5 0.59 4.43 36.89
DCV-01-S-30-4-4 Vertical 1 Single 30  1/2 4 53 42.5 0.79 5.90 49.18
DCV-02-S-30-4-1 Vertical 2 Single 30  1/2 1 106 42.5 0.39 2.95 24.59
DCV-02-S-30-4-2 Vertical 2 Single 30  1/2 2 106 42.5 0.79 5.90 49.18
DCV-02-S-30-4-3 Vertical 2 Single 30  1/2 3 106 42.5 1.18 8.86 73.78
DCV-02-S-30-4-4 Vertical 2 Single 30  1/2 4 106 42.5 1.58 11.81 98.37
DCV-03-S-30-4-1 Vertical 3 Single 30  1/2 1 159 42.5 0.59 4.43 36.89
DCV-03-S-30-4-2 Vertical 3 Single 30  1/2 2 159 42.5 1.18 8.86 73.78
DCV-03-S-30-4-3 Vertical 3 Single 30  1/2 3 159 42.5 1.78 13.28 110.66
DCV-03-S-30-4-4 Vertical 3 Single 30  1/2 4 159 42.5 2.37 17.71 147.55
DCV-04-S-30-4-1 Vertical 4 Single 30  1/2 1 212 42.5 0.79 5.90 49.18
DCV-04-S-30-4-2 Vertical 4 Single 30  1/2 2 212 42.5 1.58 11.81 98.37
DCV-04-S-30-4-3 Vertical 4 Single 30  1/2 3 212 42.5 2.37 17.71 147.55
DCV-04-S-30-4-4 Vertical 4 Single 30  1/2 4 212 42.5 3.16 23.62 196.74
DCV-05-S-30-4-1 Vertical 5 Single 30  1/2 1 265 42.5 0.99 7.38 61.48
DCV-05-S-30-4-2 Vertical 5 Single 30  1/2 2 265 42.5 1.97 14.76 122.96
DCV-05-S-30-4-3 Vertical 5 Single 30  1/2 3 265 42.5 2.96 22.14 184.44
DCV-05-S-30-4-4 Vertical 5 Single 30  1/2 4 265 42.5 3.95 29.52 245.92
DCV-06-S-30-4-1 Vertical 6 Single 30  1/2 1 318 42.5 1.18 8.86 73.78
DCV-06-S-30-4-2 Vertical 6 Single 30  1/2 2 318 42.5 2.37 17.71 147.55
DCV-06-S-30-4-3 Vertical 6 Single 30  1/2 3 318 42.5 3.55 26.57 221.33
DCV-06-S-30-4-4 Vertical 6 Single 30  1/2 4 318 42.5 4.74 35.43 295.10
DCV-07-S-30-4-1 Vertical 7 Single 30  1/2 1 371 42.5 1.38 10.33 86.07
DCV-07-S-30-4-2 Vertical 7 Single 30  1/2 2 371 42.5 2.76 20.67 172.14
DCV-07-S-30-4-3 Vertical 7 Single 30  1/2 3 371 42.5 4.14 31.00 258.21
DCV-07-S-30-4-4 Vertical 7 Single 30  1/2 4 371 42.5 5.53 41.33 344.29
DCV-04-D-30-4-1 Vertical 4 Double 30  1/2 1 106 85 0.79 5.90 49.18
DCV-04-D-30-4-2 Vertical 4 Double 30  1/2 2 106 85 1.58 11.81 98.37
DCV-04-D-30-4-3 Vertical 4 Double 30  1/2 3 106 85 2.37 17.71 147.55
DCV-04-D-30-4-4 Vertical 4 Double 30  1/2 4 106 85 3.16 23.62 196.74
DCV-06-D-30-4-1 Vertical 6 Double 30  1/2 1 159 85 1.18 8.86 73.78
DCV-06-D-30-4-2 Vertical 6 Double 30  1/2 2 159 85 2.37 17.71 147.55
DCV-06-D-30-4-3 Vertical 6 Double 30  1/2 3 159 85 3.55 26.57 221.33
DCV-06-D-30-4-4 Vertical 6 Double 30  1/2 4 159 85 4.74 35.43 295.10
DCV-08-D-30-4-1 Vertical 8 Double 30  1/2 1 212 85 1.58 11.81 98.37
DCV-08-D-30-4-2 Vertical 8 Double 30  1/2 2 212 85 3.16 23.62 196.74
DCV-08-D-30-4-3 Vertical 8 Double 30  1/2 3 212 85 4.74 35.43 295.10
DCV-08-D-30-4-4 Vertical 8 Double 30  1/2 4 212 85 6.31 47.24 393.47
DCV-10-D-30-4-1 Vertical 10 Double 30  1/2 1 265 85 1.97 14.76 122.96
DCV-10-D-30-4-2 Vertical 10 Double 30  1/2 2 265 85 3.95 29.52 245.92
DCV-10-D-30-4-3 Vertical 10 Double 30  1/2 3 265 85 5.92 44.28 368.88
DCV-10-D-30-4-4 Vertical 10 Double 30  1/2 4 265 85 7.89 59.04 491.84
DCV-12-D-30-4-1 Vertical 12 Double 30  1/2 1 318 85 2.37 17.71 147.55
DCV-12-D-30-4-2 Vertical 12 Double 30  1/2 2 318 85 4.74 35.43 295.10
DCV-12-D-30-4-3 Vertical 12 Double 30  1/2 3 318 85 7.10 53.14 442.65
DCV-12-D-30-4-4 Vertical 12 Double 30  1/2 4 318 85 9.47 70.85 590.21
DCV-14-D-30-4-1 Vertical 14 Double 30  1/2 1 371 85 2.76 20.67 172.14
DCV-14-D-30-4-2 Vertical 14 Double 30  1/2 2 371 85 5.53 41.33 344.29
DCV-14-D-30-4-3 Vertical 14 Double 30  1/2 3 371 85 8.29 62.00 516.43
DCV-14-D-30-4-4 Vertical 14 Double 30  1/2 4 371 85 11.05 82.66 688.57
8 t: 901-877-3333   |  f: 901-877-3335   |  coilmastercorp.com
COILMASTER
Table 3: Unit Specifications (5/8” Tubes)
Model # Airflow Fans
(#)
Fan
Width
Fan Diameter
(in)
Tube Diameter
(in)
Rows
(#)
FL
(in)
FH
(in)
Water Volume and Weight
(cu. ft) (gal) (lbs)
DCV-01-S-22-5-1 Vertical 1 Single 22  5/8 1 30 30 0.10 0.77 6.40
DCV-01-S-22-5-2 Vertical 1 Single 22  5/8 2 30 30 0.21 1.54 12.79
DCV-01-S-22-5-3 Vertical 1 Single 22  5/8 3 30 30 0.31 2.30 19.19
DCV-01-S-22-5-4 Vertical 1 Single 22  5/8 4 30 30 0.41 3.07 25.59
DCV-02-S-22-5-1 Vertical 2 Single 22  5/8 1 60 30 0.21 1.54 12.79
DCV-02-S-22-5-2 Vertical 2 Single 22  5/8 2 60 30 0.41 3.07 25.59
DCV-02-S-22-5-3 Vertical 2 Single 22  5/8 3 60 30 0.62 4.61 38.38
DCV-02-S-22-5-4 Vertical 2 Single 22  5/8 4 60 30 0.82 6.14 51.18
DCV-01-S-30-5-1 Vertical 1 Single 30  5/8 1 53 42 0.25 1.90 15.82
DCV-01-S-30-5-2 Vertical 1 Single 30  5/8 2 53 42 0.51 3.80 31.64
DCV-01-S-30-5-3 Vertical 1 Single 30  5/8 3 53 42 0.76 5.70 47.47
DCV-01-S-30-5-4 Vertical 1 Single 30  5/8 4 53 42 1.02 7.60 63.29
DCV-02-S-30-5-1 Vertical 2 Single 30  5/8 1 106 42 0.51 3.80 31.64
DCV-02-S-30-5-2 Vertical 2 Single 30  5/8 2 106 42 1.02 7.60 63.29
DCV-02-S-30-5-3 Vertical 2 Single 30  5/8 3 106 42 1.52 11.40 94.93
DCV-02-S-30-5-4 Vertical 2 Single 30  5/8 4 106 42 2.03 15.20 126.58
DCV-03-S-30-5-1 Vertical 3 Single 30  5/8 1 159 42 0.76 5.70 47.47
DCV-03-S-30-5-2 Vertical 3 Single 30  5/8 2 159 42 1.52 11.40 94.93
DCV-03-S-30-5-3 Vertical 3 Single 30  5/8 3 159 42 2.29 17.09 142.40
DCV-03-S-30-5-4 Vertical 3 Single 30  5/8 4 159 42 3.05 22.79 189.86
DCV-04-S-30-5-1 Vertical 4 Single 30  5/8 1 212 42 1.02 7.60 63.29
DCV-04-S-30-5-2 Vertical 4 Single 30  5/8 2 212 42 2.03 15.20 126.58
DCV-04-S-30-5-3 Vertical 4 Single 30  5/8 3 212 42 3.05 22.79 189.86
DCV-04-S-30-5-4 Vertical 4 Single 30  5/8 4 212 42 4.06 30.39 253.15
DCV-05-S-30-5-1 Vertical 5 Single 30  5/8 1 265 42 1.27 9.50 79.11
DCV-05-S-30-5-2 Vertical 5 Single 30  5/8 2 265 42 2.54 18.99 158.22
DCV-05-S-30-5-3 Vertical 5 Single 30  5/8 3 265 42 3.81 28.49 237.33
DCV-05-S-30-5-4 Vertical 5 Single 30  5/8 4 265 42 5.08 37.99 316.44
DCV-06-S-30-5-1 Vertical 6 Single 30  5/8 1 318 42 1.52 11.40 94.93
DCV-06-S-30-5-2 Vertical 6 Single 30  5/8 2 318 42 3.05 22.79 189.86
DCV-06-S-30-5-3 Vertical 6 Single 30  5/8 3 318 42 4.57 34.19 284.80
DCV-06-S-30-5-4 Vertical 6 Single 30  5/8 4 318 42 6.09 45.59 379.73
DCV-07-S-30-5-1 Vertical 7 Single 30  5/8 1 371 42 1.78 13.30 110.75
DCV-07-S-30-5-2 Vertical 7 Single 30  5/8 2 371 42 3.55 26.59 221.51
DCV-07-S-30-5-3 Vertical 7 Single 30  5/8 3 371 42 5.33 39.89 332.26
DCV-07-S-30-5-4 Vertical 7 Single 30  5/8 4 371 42 7.11 53.18 443.02
DCV-04-D-30-5-1 Vertical 4 Double 30  5/8 1 106 84 1.02 7.60 63.29
DCV-04-D-30-5-2 Vertical 4 Double 30  5/8 2 106 84 2.03 15.20 126.58
DCV-04-D-30-5-3 Vertical 4 Double 30  5/8 3 106 84 3.05 22.79 189.86
DCV-04-D-30-5-4 Vertical 4 Double 30  5/8 4 106 84 4.06 30.39 253.15
DCV-06-D-30-5-1 Vertical 6 Double 30  5/8 1 159 84 1.52 11.40 94.93
DCV-06-D-30-5-2 Vertical 6 Double 30  5/8 2 159 84 3.05 22.79 189.86
DCV-06-D-30-5-3 Vertical 6 Double 30  5/8 3 159 84 4.57 34.19 284.80
DCV-06-D-30-5-4 Vertical 6 Double 30  5/8 4 159 84 6.09 45.59 379.73
DCV-08-D-30-5-1 Vertical 8 Double 30  5/8 1 212 84 2.03 15.20 126.58
DCV-08-D-30-5-2 Vertical 8 Double 30  5/8 2 212 84 4.06 30.39 253.15
DCV-08-D-30-5-3 Vertical 8 Double 30  5/8 3 212 84 6.09 45.59 379.73
DCV-08-D-30-5-4 Vertical 8 Double 30  5/8 4 212 84 8.13 60.78 506.30
DCV-10-D-30-5-1 Vertical 10 Double 30  5/8 1 265 84 2.54 18.99 158.22
DCV-10-D-30-5-2 Vertical 10 Double 30  5/8 2 265 84 5.08 37.99 316.44
DCV-10-D-30-5-3 Vertical 10 Double 30  5/8 3 265 84 7.62 56.98 474.66
DCV-10-D-30-5-4 Vertical 10 Double 30  5/8 4 265 84 10.16 75.98 632.88
DCV-12-D-30-5-1 Vertical 12 Double 30  5/8 1 318 84 3.05 22.79 189.86
DCV-12-D-30-5-2 Vertical 12 Double 30  5/8 2 318 84 6.09 45.59 379.73
DCV-12-D-30-5-3 Vertical 12 Double 30  5/8 3 318 84 9.14 68.38 569.59
DCV-12-D-30-5-4 Vertical 12 Double 30  5/8 4 318 84 12.19 91.17 759.46
DCV-14-D-30-5-1 Vertical 14 Double 30  5/8 1 371 84 3.55 26.59 221.51
DCV-14-D-30-5-2 Vertical 14 Double 30  5/8 2 371 84 7.11 53.18 443.02
DCV-14-D-30-5-3 Vertical 14 Double 30  5/8 3 371 84 10.66 79.77 664.52
DCV-14-D-30-5-4 Vertical 14 Double 30  5/8 4 371 84 14.22 106.37 886.03
sales@coilmastercorp.com  |  440 Industrial Drive Moscow, TN 38057 9
Reliability in Heat Transfer Products Since 1999
Table 4: Electrical Data
Model # Motor

21.96
30.76
2.00
Lifting Eye
Horizontal Air Flow
sales@coilmastercorp.com  |  440 Industrial Drive Moscow, TN 38057 13
Reliability in Heat Transfer Products Since 1999
Model # Airflow Fans (#)
Fan
Width
Fan
Rows
(#)
Coil Weight @ 3/8” Tubes
6 FPI 7 FPI 8 FPI 9 FPI 10 FPI 11 FPI 12 FPI 13 FPI 14 FPI
FCV-01-S-22 Vertical 1 Single 22 1 269 269 269 272 270 271 271 272 272
FCV-01-S-22 Vertical 1 Single 22 2 278 279 278 283 280 282 283 284 285
FCV-01-S-22 Vertical 1 Single 22 3 287 289 287 295 291 293 294 296 298
FCV-01-S-22 Vertical 1 Single 22 4 295 298 297 307 301 303 306 308 310
FCV-02-S-22 Vertical 2 Single 22 1 416 418 417 422 419 420 421 423 424
FCV-02-S-22 Vertical 2 Single 22 2 433 436 434 445 439 441 443 446 448
FCV-02-S-22 Vertical 2 Single 22 3 450 454 452 467 459 462 465 469 472
FCV-02-S-22 Vertical 2 Single 22 4 467 473 469 489 478 483 487 492 496
FCV-01-S-30 Vertical 1 Single 30 1 425 427 426 432 428 430 431 433 434
FCV-01-S-30 Vertical 1 Single 30 2 446 450 448 460 453 456 459 462 464
FCV-01-S-30 Vertical 1 Single 30 3 467 473 469 488 478 482 486 491 495
FCV-01-S-30 Vertical 1 Single 30 4 489 496 491 517 503 508 514 520 525
FCV-02-S-30 Vertical 2 Single 30 1 673 676 674 687 680 683 686 688 691
FCV-02-S-30 Vertical 2 Single 30 2 714 721 717 742 728 734 739 745 751
FCV-02-S-30 Vertical 2 Single 30 3 755 766 759 797 776 785 793 802 810
FCV-02-S-30 Vertical 2 Single 30 4 796 810 802 852 824 836 847 858 870
FCV-03-S-30 Vertical 3 Single 30 1 921 926 923 942 931 936 940 944 948
FCV-03-S-30 Vertical 3 Single 30 2 982 992 986 1024 1003 1011 1020 1028 1037
FCV-03-S-30 Vertical 3 Single 30 3 1043 1059 1049 1106 1074 1087 1100 1113 1125
FCV-03-S-30 Vertical 3 Single 30 4 1104 1125 1112 1188 1146 1163 1180 1197 1214
FCV-04-S-30 Vertical 4 Single 30 1 1169 1176 1172 1197 1183 1189 1194 1200 1206
FCV-04-S-30 Vertical 4 Single 30 2 1250 1264 1255 1306 1278 1289 1300 1312 1323
FCV-04-S-30 Vertical 4 Single 30 3 1330 1352 1339 1415 1373 1390 1407 1424 1441
FCV-04-S-30 Vertical 4 Single 30 4 1411 1439 1422 1524 1468 1490 1513 1536 1558
FCV-05-S-30 Vertical 5 Single 30 1 1417 1426 1420 1452 1434 1441 1449 1456 1463
FCV-05-S-30 Vertical 5 Single 30 2 1517 1535 1524 1588 1553 1567 1581 1595 1609
FCV-05-S-30 Vertical 5 Single 30 3 1618 1645 1629 1724 1671 1692 1713 1735 1756
FCV-05-S-30 Vertical 5 Single 30 4 1719 1754 1733 1860 1789 1818 1846 1874 1902
FCV-06-S-30 Vertical 6 Single 30 1 1665 1675 1669 1707 1686 1694 1703 1711 1720
FCV-06-S-30 Vertical 6 Single 30 2 1785 1806 1794 1870 1828 1845 1862 1879 1895
FCV-06-S-30 Vertical 6 Single 30 3 1906 1938 1918 2033 1969 1995 2020 2046 2071
FCV-06-S-30 Vertical 6 Single 30 4 2026 2069 2043 2195 2111 2145 2179 2213 2247
FCV-07-S-30 Vertical 7 Single 30 1 1913 1925 1918 1962 1937 1947 1957 1967 1977
FCV-07-S-30 Vertical 7 Single 30 2 2053 2078 2063 2152 2103 2122 2142 2162 2182
FCV-07-S-30 Vertical 7 Single 30 3 2193 2231 2208 2341 2268 2297 2327 2357 2386
FCV-07-S-30 Vertical 7 Single 30 4 2334 2383 2354 2531 2433 2472 2512 2552 2591
FCV-04-D-30 Vertical 4 Double 30 1 1200 1207 1203 1228 1214 1220 1225 1231 1237
FCV-04-D-30 Vertical 4 Double 30 2 1282 1296 1288 1338 1310 1322 1333 1344 1355
FCV-04-D-30 Vertical 4 Double 30 3 1364 1385 1373 1449 1406 1423 1440 1457 1474
FCV-04-D-30 Vertical 4 Double 30 4 1446 1475 1458 1559 1503 1525 1548 1571 1593
FCV-06-D-30 Vertical 6 Double 30 1 1672 1683 1677 1715 1693 1702 1710 1719 1727
FCV-06-D-30 Vertical 6 Double 30 2 1794 1815 1803 1879 1837 1854 1871 1887 1904
FCV-06-D-30 Vertical 6 Double 30 3 1916 1948 1929 2043 1980 2005 2031 2056 2081
FCV-06-D-30 Vertical 6 Double 30 4 2038 2080 2055 2207 2123 2157 2191 2225 2258
FCV-08-D-30 Vertical 8 Double 30 1 2145 2159 2150 2201 2173 2184 2196 2207 2218
FCV-08-D-30 Vertical 8 Double 30 2 2306 2335 2318 2419 2363 2386 2408 2431 2453
FCV-08-D-30 Vertical 8 Double 30 3 2468 2510 2485 2637 2553 2587 2621 2655 2689
FCV-08-D-30 Vertical 8 Double 30 4 2630 2686 2652 2855 2743 2788 2833 2878 2924
FCV-10-D-30 Vertical 10 Double 30 1 2617 2635 2624 2688 2653 2667 2681 2695 2709
FCV-10-D-30 Vertical 10 Double 30 2 2819 2854 2833 2960 2889 2918 2946 2974 3002
FCV-10-D-30 Vertical 10 Double 30 3 3020 3073 3041 3231 3126 3168 3211 3253 3296
FCV-10-D-30 Vertical 10 Double 30 4 3221 3292 3250 3503 3363 3419 3476 3532 3589
FCV-12-D-30 Vertical 12 Double 30 1 3090 3111 3098 3174 3132 3149 3166 3183 3200
FCV-12-D-30 Vertical 12 Double 30 2 3331 3373 3348 3500 3416 3450 3484 3518 3551
FCV-12-D-30 Vertical 12 Double 30 3 3572 3636 3597 3826 3699 3750 3801 3852 3903
FCV-12-D-30 Vertical 12 Double 30 4 3813 3898 3847 4151 3983 4050 4118 4186 4254
FCV-14-D-30 Vertical 14 Double 30 1 3562 3587 3572 3661 3612 3632 3651 3671 3691
FCV-14-D-30 Vertical 14 Double 30 2 3843 3893 3863 4040 3942 3982 4021 4061 4100
FCV-14-D-30 Vertical 14 Double 30 3 4124 4198 4154 4420 4272 4332 4391 4450 4510
FCV-14-D-30 Vertical 14 Double 30 4 4405 4504 4444 4799 4603 4682 4761 4840 4919
Table 5:  Unit Weight lbs. (3/8” Tubes)